
      USDA Rural Development — South Dakota 

Community Programs Contacts 
 
 

 

Community Programs Director 
Tim Potts 
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200 Rapid 
City, SD 57701 
(605) 858-6678 
tim.potts@usda.gov 

 
Community Programs Assistant 
Dylan Tramp 
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200 Rapid 
City, SD 57701 
Serves Bennett, Butte, Custer, Fall River, 
Haakon, Harding, Jackson, Lawrence, 
Meade, Oglala Lakota, 
Pennington, and Perkins (605) 
858-6679 
dylan.tramp@usda.gov 

 
Community Programs Specialist 
Brian Ring 
1717 N. Lincoln Avenue Suite 102 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Serves Corson, Dewey, Hughes, Hyde, 
Jones, Lyman, Mellette, Potter, Stanley, 
Sully, Todd, Tripp, and Ziebach 
(605) 301-3411 
brian.ring@usda.gov 

Community Programs Specialists 
Valerie Jensen 
524 Enterprise Street S, Ste. 100 
Aberdeen, SD 57401 
Serves Brown, Campbell, Day, Edmunds, 
Faulk, Marshall, McPherson, Roberts, 
Spink, and Walworth (605) 
824-3624 
valerie.jensen@usda.gov 

 

 
12408 East Benson Road Sioux 
Falls, SD 57104 
Serves Brookings, Clark, Clay, Codington, 
Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Lake, 
Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner, Union, 
and Yankton  
(605) 937-4773 
diane.sieperda@usda.gov 

 

 
2914 Broadway 
Yankton, SD  57078 
Serves Brookings, Clark, Clay, Codington, 
Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Lake, 
Lincoln, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner, Union, 
and Yankton 
(605) 937-4773 
alison.larson@usda.gov 

 

 

Community Programs Specialists 
Austin Claeys 
1820 North Kimball Suite C Mitchell, SD 
57301 
Serves Aurora, Beadle, Bon Homme, 
Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, 
Douglas, Gregory, Hand, Hanson, 
Hutchinson, Jerauld, 
McCook, Miner, and Sanborn (605) 
299-3349 
austin.claeys@usda.gov 

 
Community Programs Specialist 
Linda Ochsner 
200 4th Street SW, Federal Bldg. Rm. 
210 
Huron, SD 57350 
(605) 352-1111 
linda.ochsner@usda.gov  

 

Community Programs Technician 
Gaby Bassett 
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 858-6701 
gaby.bassett@usda.gov 

Alison Larson 

Diane Sieperda 
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